\m,( oL I I i i i | i i |
\ e . - i - 4 T u
B —— = = |
291"
94"
3 3 SPACES @ 2-2" = 66" 24— 6 SPACES @ 1-6 3/4" = 943" 3 SPACES @ 8-1 12" = 943"
. ——1"4"— et 4 ] &
| $14 TIETE TR b1 (]
| dkd &§ &) ISP Py = — - W I I A I NSNS N I S N O N N O - - : :
v o ~“~ T g - Ex 3
% $ I 1 ‘} = 1
$ 4 & & id 4 - - = R e g e st ——o— = = g = =
3" | 4"EXP. == ——
SPLICEL A | L4 1A 14 T g ] g RZ g
It T it T ol el = ) and il 7 T it il
= - - i (- - - (- o - 11 - - -
| POST 1 POST 2 POST 3 POST 4 POST S POST 6 POST 7 POST 8 POST 9 POST 10 POST 11 POST 12 POST 13 POST 14
]
HARDWARE APPLICATION BILL OF MATERIAL (621.72) PER EACH CORNER
ary DESCRIPTION APPLICATION
@TY | PART # DESCRIPTION ASTM DESIGNATION
A | 8 |9 5/8° X 2 HEX BOLTS USED IN SPLICE TUBES
B | 8 |7 5/8° FLAT WASHER, HARDENED, TYPE A, PLAIN WIDE FOR SPLICE TUBES, 1_| 5143.90056 [THRIE BEAM TERMINAL CONNECTION (10 Goo AASHTO MI80
C | 7 |6 374" X & CARRIAGE BOLT, & NUT TERM. CONN, & CONN, PLATE 70 RAIL 1| 6029.01133 [THRIE BEAM TRANSITION @ 7'-3 1/2" (10 Ga) AASHTO MI80
2 1; g gjg: § f sCAEﬁIAARGnERABIELngTN;JLT FW. & NUT ?EIQI_[-[Z-:C;EDEMPI}ADTEDF-F[gEE'm;EngIZALE6 §”_wooD_POST 1_10039.90349 |3/8° CONNECTION PLATE A709 _Gr.36
-6" ] W J 2 x8” ’ I3
F | 32 |¢ 5/8" X 1 1/4" BUTTON HEAD SPLICE BOLT, RECESSED NUT & F.W. FASTEN PANEL COMPONENTS TOGETHER, (THRIE, TERMINAL CONNECTOR, TRANSITION SECTION) &_| ©029.00016 |1’ 6° THRIE BEAM (l2Ga) AASHTD MIBO
& T 15 3716 PLATE WASHER 8 [ 3747 X 5 USED N PANCL VALLEY. W7 18" BOLT I | 0033.50058 [W6X25 POST € §~0° (POST D AS572 Gr. 50
H | 16 |® 3/4" X 6 SLOTTED ROUND HEAD BOLT, FL. WASHER, & LOCK NUT _ |FASTEN 4X4 & 4X8 RAIL 10 RAIL POST i~4 1 10033.90059 [W6X25 PUST @ 8'-0° <POST 2 AS78 Gr. S0
1| 0033.90060 [W6X25 POST @ §'-0° (POST 3 AS72 Gr. 50
1| 0033.90061 [W6X25 POST @ 8'-0° (POST 4) A572 Gr. 50
1| 0033.90350 |[DEFLECTOR PLATE (APPROACH / RIGHT) A36
1| 0033.90351 |[DEFLECTOR PLATE (TRAILING / LEFD) A36
" DRILL CHART
— 3—2— SOST B 1| 003391146 [8° X 4" X S/16” RAIL € 9-4 AS00 Gr. B
T3 S/1e 1 | 003351145 [4° X 4" X 1/4" RAIL @ 9'-4 AS00 Gr. B
13 I 5 ey 1_| 0033.50056 |8° X 4" X 3/16" END CAP A36
POST “1~4" 4 l 3 |U-2 1/16" 1 [ 0033.90057 [4° X 4* X 3/16" END CAP A36
4| U-2 3/8 1 [ 0033.90352 [3" x 3" x 5/16° EXP. SPLICE TUBE @ U’ Il 3/4" AS00 Gr. B
1 1 [0033.90353 [7” x 3" x 3/8" EXP. SPLICE TUBE @ I’ 1l 3/4' AS00 Gr. B
1 n
—6 3/8™ 8 | 0033.90053 |¢ 3/4” SCH. 40 PIPE @ 1/2” AS3
‘ " S A[ 8 [0080.05045 [¢ 5/8° X 2’ HEX BOLTS A307
B[ 8 | 0080.15910 |# 5/8" FLAT WASHER, HARDENED, TYPE A, PLAIN WIDE A307
gLv Il H | [?DNNIECTIDN PLATE DETAIL C| 7 | 008006300 |# 3/4” X 6° CARRIAGE BOLT, & NUT A307
2 I SRS = D[ 1 [0080.06081 |# 3/4" X 2" CARRIAGE BOLT, & NUT A307
i Lo i 3u . E[1s T.BD. |# 5/8° X 1'-6" GUARDRAIL POST BOLT, F.W. & NUT A307
{E I &> nig 8 21',311 ; F[32 T.BD. _|# 5/8" X 1 1/4” BUTTON HEAD SPLICE BOLT, RECESSED NUT & F.W. |A307
" g G| 19 [ 008015913 [3/16* PLATE WASHER @ 1 3/4" X 3" A709
Il i H[ 16 [ 0080.06290 |# 3/4” X 6’ SLOTTED, ROUND HEAD BOLT, F.W. & LOCKNUT A449, F436, & AS63
n v " 7 ] 8 | 0009.00070 |6 X 8’ wOOD POST @ 7/-0" <POST S5~12) wooD
o — 3" = —1 3"~ 1 | 0009.00071 [6 X 8° wOOD POST @ 7/-0° (POST 13) wOoD
PER CHART I 1, 1"x1" CLIPPED CORNER 1_| 000900072 [6 X 8’ WOOD POST @ 7'=0° (POST 14 WOOD
I 1§ | 1 8 | 0009.00180 [6 X 8° wOOD BLOCKOUTS @ 1'-6” (FOR POST 5~12) WOoD
Lo 3, 8 | 0009.00123 |6 X 8 WOOD BLOCKOUTS @ 1-6° (FOR POST 13 waoD
I (TYP)|] 3l 23 %6 1 [ 0009.00122 |6 X 8’ wOOD BLOCKOUTS @ 1'-2° (FOR _POST 14 WaaD
AP o & o O ! )
1%’ __f I’I f 10§ " ITEM #:621.72 | sHEET 1 oF 3
| , <13 SEREES STRUCTURAL STEEL 70
(TYP.) i 3 -1y ¢ 6 CONPLY \/ ASTH A6 ¢ RAIL BRIDGE RAIL T0 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION
PROJECT: ANDOVER BHF 016-1 (29) VT RTE11, RURAL MINOR ARTERIAL, BRIDGE NO. 41
A v | Qﬁ“ ‘ & & & gglfa\/:1NaI:;ZINUGNLTEUSSBE PER TOWN OF ANDOVER, WINDSOR COUNTY, VERMONT
8'-0 WEXRSA 4 1-8" OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. R[NO. | DATE | _ DESCRIPTION BY] R [NO.] DATE | DESCRIPTION _[BY|
FOR E £
0033.90349 TOLERANCE UNLESS v v
GALV. 1
| (TYP.) 3"x6” CLIPPED CORNER _ \ FRACTIONS - £ 1/16” ELDERLEE,INC. |N8Y 4G oecKeD | .| srmars
X 1" (8x) 3 (2x) ANGLES - % 1/2° OAKS CORNERS, NEW YORK 14518  [OBIHGGRARHIC APPROVED | . :
1" 4 email: dlong@elderlee.com / epeck@elderlee.com) SCALE SCHEMATIC
Tel:815-789-6670 Faw:315-789-6615 | =3 DRAWING NO. F.R.L. ANDOVER




Vd ™ T —— M P/ 0009.00180
— - r—

WPS 3012 3

) v

<. >-37l:—',, (T\YJ:)S1 /3:12 ; ‘ — 1 i’_
\u 4 O

1_ I

\ 33. _O 4

P/N: 000900123

I
I
: 8" P/N: 0009.00122
I
]

1 l_6|| 6

T
[l
[ "
3 I | ] | I
I:I Eﬂ: 78 O géc xb* sn%((rr SET — 11_é, 6" H 8
Stoket Rtve, no L——— . 6" I
HEAD, CUP PDINT, g —
Bk SICKET SET 1°x1°x1/8" Plate 4x GALVANIZED J_ _] 3" i
EE%ET&P;‘XDEIN#D R l o O 0 3 3 ' 9 0 O 5 7 3 Y J— |
GALVANIZED 5 % |

1] 3§ ! 1 0080.19913 7
e} R oroome L il PLATE WASHER
T%':I_! 4 | ’ ‘T\

g o3 13 o3 I ‘
e A

] ik
l I Qi[ 33" 30° REF. : j & | J/ J—_—_@/ ‘ \@%"

3 :l_l____ e 1/2" —| 0033.90053 —2

FE | |
% @@ 824 (REF) + | i |
!
©1.050 (REF) P/Ni 000900180 P/Ni 0009.00122

3/4" SCH. 40 PIPE SPACER s x v s WOOD BLOCKOUT \A/PD/Eﬁoogﬁ?iaﬁCKDUT wOOD BLOCKOUT
| ok FOR POST S-12 FOR POST 13 FOR POST 14

DEFLECTOR PLATE DETAIL

0033.9035¢ - APPROACH SHOWN

) , 003390351 - TRAILING-OPPOSITE BEND m m TTT
85/8" TAPPED HULE (?\EXPANSIDN SPLICE FOR: TS4x4x1/4 i i I
P 3/4 ”
¢ 3/4 TS3x3x5/16 N " N ; N .
[N /-Q) PREVAILING TYPE A WIDE PLAIN WASHER I 8 hi 8 1 8
/X / TORQUE TYPE (186" x 2" X 5/32") i 1 1
N _ L LOCK NUT e " i i 1
e h— —~ K 6" —6" %1
[-—— 3” " _‘ " w__J
68 1,_53,, 0080.06290 ﬂﬁu ?//g MIN, 3 ———I 3 _—I 3 |
8 7 _ :_3// w ONLY FULL DIA. BOLTS I
L 98 ROUND HEAD BOLT VILL BE ALLOWED I | |
’ 3// | | |
1 —11— —n Hll -
“ il
5/787 NUTC@ OUTER HOLES ONLY> —‘b\
/ TACK WELD ‘ ™ vi 115" N ol @-\\ 7
I " L1
= /_..7__._ ___l ________ %___x______ f 1'_25." >®§ 3 _@_/ 8 e ®§
7 — || |
= —ﬂr———l_——ﬂﬂ——m— ‘r[tn‘ : ' ' ' /
' _ | | \ Q I\ 4
TOP VIEW OF DEFLECTOR IN PUSI)TIDN | ] [
” (TOP RAIL REMOVED FOR CLARITY
EXPANSION SPLICE FOR: TS8x4x3/16
________________ 7|_0u 7|_0u 6‘_0"
75/8" ) u | |
TAPPED HOLE TS7x3x3/8 /ﬁ O O N i 1 1 1AL
@2x>
@ 3/4” y _~ _ A _ e _
\\ 4/*” 3/4 P/N: 514390056 ] T b ]
mkil L—B”_] 1 - 4 <€ > P/Ni 000900070 P/Ni 000900071 P/Ni 0009,00072
6§ 3 7 T wOOD POST 5~12 wOOD POST 13 wOOD POST 14
I P i
S -9 P—o—4p—-—r—p ITEM #: 621.72 [ SHEET 2 oF 3
- === APPROVED Y. 7 RAT, BRIDGE RAT, 0 COMRDRAT, TRANSITION
‘ PROJEGT: ANDOVER BHF 016-1 (29) VT RTE11, RURAL MINOR ARTERIAL, BRIDGE NO. 41
| 4 = TOWN OF ANDOVER, WINDSOR GOUNTY, VERMONT
________________ "N N N = R[NO. | DATE| DESCRIPTION BY| R [NO.| DATE]|  DESCRIPTION _|BY|
5787 NUT(@ OUTER YV YV N4 - i E £
HOLES D' =Y W) S > = DRAWN E.P 5/14/15
TACK WELD & @é - — W e
— — e e | — — — I . - ) J Y/ 0AKS CORNERS, NEW YORK 145718 : :
t - Th } E-Mail: dlong@elderlee.com SCALE SCHEMATIC
! Tel:315-789-6670 Fax:315-789-6615 DRAWING NO. F.R.L. ANDOVER




—
%
i

29/32"

0033.91146

x 1 178" SLOT
24x>

9!_4"

' §||
7-114—>

7! 81"

1 3"
1"5 91—

5-6

3"
1-54"

3! 74"

@ 13/16" THRU, (8X)\

3| 41u = «2-4—"

@1" THRU (4X)

@1 1/8"(+1/16 /-0") x 3 1/2" (2X)
BOTTOM ONLY

'©1/2" DRAIN HOLE |

BOTTOM ONLY 2"~ =

ADD PRESS FIT END CAP—
THIS END ONLY

NOTES

1 I. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 525.
I~ 105"(TYP) — 2. PRIOR TO GALVANIZING THE ASSEMBLED POST, GRIND ALL EDGES TO A
’ MINIMUM
A " RADIUS OF 1/16".
126 1.63" 62' (e 3. SECITIONS OF RATL TUBE SHALL BE ATIRCHE A MINIMUM OF TWO
-63 . ONS OF RAIL TUBE SHALL BE ATTACHED TO
3/4" x 2 1/2° SLOT 6% 1 b vy |
/- (6X) POSTS AND PREFERABLY TO AT LEAST FOUR POSTS.
(@) 70 @) @) 5. RAIL TUBE EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL PROVIDED IN ANY RAIL BAY
SPANNING THE
F END OF AN INTEGRAL ABUTMENT BRIDGE AND AT ALL SUPERSTRUCTURE
EXPANSION
O O O [@] JOINTS. EXPANSION JOINT WIDTH SHALL BE 4 AT 45°F AND WILL BE
ADJUSTED
-  —  ——  —— S —  (— — ———— - ——(— ( (— (o —  —  —— S —  —— ——— - —f—) ——— ~ — e~ — ) —_— e e ———  ————  — — — —] IN THE FIELD BY THE ENGINEER FOR OTHER TEMPERATURES. .
6. HOLES IN RAILS FOR RAIL TUBE ATTACHMENT WILL BE FIELD-DRILLED.
(@] (@] (@] (@) HOLES
SHALL BE COATED WITH AN APPROVED ZINC-RICH PAINT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.
(@) [@) @) (@) 7. RAIL POST ANCHORING NUTS SHALL BE TIGHTENED T0 A SNUG FIT AND
GIVEN AN
e T p——— - m——— P —————— F———— e e———— ———— e T ——————S T —— — ADDITIONAL ONE-EIGHTH TURN.
e = E=—1 — —=2 o 8. RAIL TUBES SHALL BE ATTACHED USING 3/4" FULL DIAMETER BODY
®) ®) o o ASTM A 449
vi (TYPE I) ROUND HEAD BOLTS INSERTED THROUGH THE FACE OF THE TUBE.
HOLES
/O @) e @) IN POSTS SHALL BE 1/16" LARGER THAN THE BOLT SIZE:
9. ANY BENDING OF RAIL SHALL BE DONE AT A FABRICATION PLANT
ACCORDING TO
A PROCEDURE PROVIDED BY THE FABRICATOR.
10. THE MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM THE POST TO AN EXPANSION JOINT SHA
5 2 9 BE
0 ) O O O ]_ 6 ( 1 8 G A f > 6"-3"(TYP) DETERMINED BY THE MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE OF 5" FROM ANY ANCHOR ST
TO THE END OF THE SLAB, OR TO THE EXPANSION JOINT RECESS POUR, I
ONE IS USED.
II. SEE STANDARD DRAWING G-I FOR DETAILS OF DELINEATORS. A
136 DELINEATOR
5 SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 30 FOOT SPACING OR THE NEAREST POST. WHITE

IS TO BE INSTALLED ON THE DRIVER'S RIGHT, FOR ONE WAY BRIDGES,
YELLOW

IS TO BE INSTALLED ON THE DRIVER'S LEFT. PAYMENT SHALL BE
INCIDENTAL

TO OTHER ITEMS.

12. THIS RAILING MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A TL-4 SERVICE LEVEL.

LL

uD
F

9'_4"

' _B-n__
711y

0033.91145

' 1n
7 ‘84

1,

0 13/16" THRU (8%)— 1"

1 3"
3-74"

3|_41u

| 1 |_5§n -

5|_9_3n____>
1 W

5' 6 In
104

AN

64

3
24

%-_u_><__> 1"21 |

| |
-t

|

4"_’ 4"__. | 71"

Al

O1" THRU 3X)Y o]

11/8"(+1/16/-0") x 3 1/2" (2X)
OTTOM ONLY

! l

8

ITEM #:621.72

_.117--L "~ ——01/2' DRAIN HOLE /2-'- = ]

BOTTOM ONLY 2"

ADD PRESS FIT END CAP—
THIS END ONLY

| SHEET 3 0F 3

APPROVED BY:

4 RAIL BRIDGE RAIL, TO GUARDRAIL TRANSITION

PROJECT: ANDOVER BHF 016-1 (29) VT RTE11, RURAL MINOR ARTERIAL, BRIDGE NO. 41

TOWN OF ANDOVER, WINDSOR COUNTY, VERMONT

E—Mail: dlong@elderlee.com SCALE | SCHEMATIC

R[NO. [ DATE | DESCRIPTION BY[ R[NO.| DATE| DESCRIPTION _ [BY
E £
v v
3 AT CERTIED DRAWN [ EP. [ 5714115
¥ ELDERLEE,INC. [Ni)<mncack] CHECKED | DL 514715
@YY 04KS CORNERS, NEW YORK 14518 APPROVED

Tel:315-789-6670 Fax:315-789-6615 DRAWING NO. F.RL ANDOVER




